Annual Accumulated Depreciation Additions and Balances
Water Accumulated Depreciation By Primary Account
Annual CIAC Additions and Balances
CIAC by Classification
Annual Accum. Amortization of CIAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of CIAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

2

SCHEDULE PAGE
NUMBER NUMBER

A-1 3
A-3 4
A-4 5
A-5 6
A-7 7
A-8 8
A-9 9

A-11 10
A-12 11
A-13 12
A-14 13
A-15 14
A-16 15
A-17 16
A-18 17
A-19 18

/

• Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: A-1
Docket No. 20190166-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019 Preparer: WT Rendell
Historical & Pro Forma

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Historical Test Year

Average Adjusted
Line Balance Average Supporting
No. DescriEtion Per Books Adjustments Balance Schedules

Utility Plant in Service 4,654,511 525,970 5,180,481 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 25,450 0 25,450 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Components 0 (107,752) (107,752) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (1 ,358,277) (11 ,449) ( 1 ,369, 726) A-9

6 Less: CIAC (904,320) 0 (904,320) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 623,602 0 623,602 A-14

• 8 Acquisition Adjustments (809,041) 0 (809,041)

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 334,500 0 334,500

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 48,299 48,299 A-17

12 Total Rate Base 2,566,425 455,067 3,021,492

•
3

•

•

•

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 20190166-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ X 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-3
Page: 1 of 3
Pre parer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books, with a total for each rate base line item.

(1)
Line
No. Description

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE
2 Pack Tower Aeration- Leisure Lakes Consent Order
3 Generator - Leisure Lakes
4 Hydropneumalic Tank- Leisure Lakes Consent Order
5
6 Total Test Year Adjustments

[…]

Net Operating Income Statement- Water B-1 20

Adjustments to Net Operating Statements B-3 21

Operating Revenues B-4 24

Water 0 & M Expenses By Month B-5 25

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water B-7 27

Comparative 0 & M Expenses- Water, Explanations B-7 Supl 28

Analysis of Contractual Services B-9 29

Rate Case Expense Analysis B-10 30

Analysis of Maintenance Expenses B-11 31

• Schedule of Allocated Expenses B-12 32

Net Depreciation Expense - Water B-13 33

Taxes Other Than Income B-15 34

•

•

•

•

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

HC WateiWorks, Inc.
Docket No. 20190166-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019
Historical & Pro Forma

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than

an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 1 (6) I (7)

Per Utility Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

No. Description Test Year Adjustment TestY ear Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES 574,165 (4,454) 569,711 175,171 744,882 B-4, E-2

2 Operation & Maintenance 376,618 9,770 386,388 3,432 389,820 B-5, B-3

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.,U&U 129,717 4,835 134,552 0 134,552 B-13, B-3

4 Amortization (74,935) 0 (74,935) 0 (74,935) B-3

5 Taxes Other Than Income 55,559 8,810 64,369 7,883 72,252 B-15, B-3

6 Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 C-1, B-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 486,959 23,415 510,374 11,314 521,689

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 87,206 (27,869) 59,336 163,857 223,193

9 RATE BASE 2,566,425 455,067 3,021,492 3,021,492 A-1

10 RATE OF RETURN 3.40% 1.96% 7.39%

20

•

•

•

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 20190166-WS

Schedule: B-3

Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019

Historical [ X 1 Projected [ X I

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each

line Hem shown on the net operating income statement.

(1) (2) (3)

Line
No. Acct Descril:!tion

1 UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS
2 A REVENUES
3 Adjustment to Calculated Revenues

4
5 TOTAL REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS

[…]

19 TOTAL WATER SALES 558,123 TOTAL SEWER SALES 0

• 20
21 OTHER WATER REVENUES OTHER SEWER REVENUES

22 470.0 Forfeited Discounts 531.0 Sale Of Sludge

23 471.0 Misc. Service Revenues .10,237 532.0 Forfeited Discounts

24 472.0 Rents From Water Property 534.0 Rents From Sewer Property

25 473.0 Interdepartmental Rents 535.0 Interdepartmental Rents

26 469.00 Guaranteed Revenues 5,805 536.0 Other Sewer Revenues

27 TOTAL OTHER WATER REVENUES 16,042 TOTAL OTHER SEWER REVENUES 0

28
29 TOTAL WATER OPERATING REVENUES 574,165 TOTAL SEWER OPERATING REVENUES 0

•
24

•

•

•

Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month -Water
SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITY ADJUSTED WATER 0 & M

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 20190166-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-5
Page: 1 of 2
Preparer: WT Rendell

E I P 'd h d I xplanation: rov1 e a sc e u eo operation an d b maintenance expenses )y pnmary accoun t f th T or e est Year
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line Acct Test Year Test Year Test Year Pro Forma
No. No. Account Name Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Pro Forma

1 601 Salaries & Wages - Employees 0 0 0
2 603 Salaries & Wages - Officers 10,000 0 10,000 0 10,000
3 604 Employee Pensions & Benefits 0 0 0
4 610 Purchased Water 0 0 0 0
5 615 Purchased Power 39,975 0 39,975 7,262 47,237

6 616 Fuel for Purchased Power 0 0 0 0
7 618 Chemicals 35,604 (452) 35,152 3,473 38,625

8 620 Materials & Supplies 0 0 0 0
9 630 Contractual Services - Other 200 200 200
10 631 Contractual Services - Engineering 5,179 5,179 0 5,179
11 632 Contractual Services -Accounting 0 0 0
12 633 Contractual Services - Legal 150 150 0 150
13 634 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees 0 0 0 0
14 635 Contractual Services- Testing 31 31 0 31
15 636 Contractual Services- Ops/Cust Serv 263,131 263,131 0 263,131
16 641 Rental of Building/Real Prop. 0 0 0 0
17 642 Rental of Equipment 0 0 0 0
18 650 Transportation Expenses 0 0 0
19 656 Insurance- Vehicle 0 0 0 0
20 657 Insurance- General Liability 1,800 1,800 0 1,800

21 658 Insurance -Workman's Camp. 0 0 0 0
22 659 Insurance- Other 0 0 0 0
23 660 Advertising Expense 0 0 0 0
24 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort. 1,125 0 1,125 1,486 2,611
25 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other 0 0 0 0 0

26 670 Bad Debt Expense 8,151 8,151 3,432 11,583

27 675 Miscellaneous Expense 11,273 (2,000) 9,273 0 9,273

28
29 TOTAL WATER 0 & M EXPENSES 376,618 (2,452) 374,167 15,653 389,820

25

• • •
Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month - Water Florida Public Service Commission

Total O&M Expenses by Month
Schedule: B-5

HC Waterworks, Inc. Page: 2 of2

Docket No. 20190166-WS Preparer: WTRendell

Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ 1 Explanation: Provide a schedule of operation and maintenance expenses by primary account for each month of the Test Year (unadjusted Per Books).

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (B) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Total

Line Acct Per Books

No. No. Account Name Jul-2018 Aua-2o1s Se~2018 Oct-2018 Nov-2018 Dec-2018 Jan-2019 Feb-2019 Mar-2019 ~r-2019 Ma~-2019 Jun-2019 Annual

[…]

24 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort. 94 94 g4 94 94 94 94 g4 g4 94 g4 94 1,125

25 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other 0

26 670 Bad Debt Expense (1,7g3) 901 1,425 (475) 431 1,148 551 697 678 6g 4,403 116 8,151

27 675 Miscellaneous Expense 1,701 212 2,201 18g 198 198 198 1,438 5,267 (1,075) 184 561 11,273

28
2g TOTAL WATER 0 & M EXPENSES 31,112 26,706 31,249 28,167 33,331 30,544 31,sog 32,094 35,613 2g,282 36,261 30,449 376,618

26

• Operation & Maintenance Expense Comparison ·Water Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: B-7
Docket No. 20190166-WS • Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019 Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Complete the following comparison of the applicant's current and prior test year 0 & M expenses
before this Commission. Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U. If the applicant has not had a previous rate case, use the year 5 years prior
to the test year for comparison. Provide an additional schedule, if necessary, to explain differences.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Prior Test

Line Acct Year Test Year
No. No. Account Name 2014 Adjusted Difference % Difference
1 601 Salaries & Wages - Employees 0 0 0
2 603 Salaries & Wages - Bonus 9,120 10,000 880 10%
3 604 Employee Pensions & Benefits 0 0 0
4 610 Purchased Water 0 0 0
5 615 Purchased Power 51,043 39,975 (11,068) -22%
6 616 Fuel for Power Production 0 0 0
7 618 Chemicals 27,371 35,152 7,781 28%
8 620 Materials & Supplies 86 0 (86) -100%
9 630 Contractual Services - Other 0 200 200
10 631 Contractual Services - Engineering 0 5,179 5,179
11 632 Contractual Services - Accounting 2,388 0 (2,388) -100%
12 633 Contractual Services - Legal 0 150 150
13 634 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees 0 0 0
14 635 Contractual Services- Testing 0 31 31 • 15 636 Contractual Services - Other 194,848 263,131 68,283 35%
16 641 Rental of Building/Real Prop. 0 0 0
17 642 Rental of Equipment 0 0 0
18 650 Transportation Expenses 0 0 0
19 656 Insurance- Vehicle 0 0 0
20 657 Insurance- General Liability 2,073 1,800 (273) -13%
21 658 Insurance- Workman's Comp. 0 0 0
22 659 Insurance - Other 0 0 0
23 660 Advertising Expense 0 0 0
24 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort. 1,523 1,125 (398) -26%
25 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Other 0 0
26 670 Bad Debt Expense 7,434 8,151 717 10%
27 675 Miscellaneous Expense 4,510 9,273 4,763 106%
28
29
30 TOTAL WATER 0 & M EXPENSES 300,396 374,167 73,771 24.56%
31
32 Total SFR Customers (6) 0.00%
33 Consumer Price Index- U 7.77%
34 Growth Plus Inflation 7.77%

Supporting Schedules: B-5, F-9

•
27

•

•

•

Operation & Maintenance Expense Comparison ·Water

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 20190166-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019

Explanation: Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U.

(1)
Line Acct
No. No.

618 Chemicals

2

(2)

Account Name

636 Contractual Services - Other

(3)

Explanation

Change in water treatment - addition of acid

[…]

16 642 742 Rental of Equipment N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
17 650 750 Transporlation Expenses N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
18 656 756 Insurance - Vehicle N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
19 657 757 Insurance - General Liability N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
20 658 758 Insurance - Workman's Comp. NIA N/A N/A N/A N/A
21 659 759 Insurance - Other N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
22 660 760 Advertising Expense N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
23 666 766 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
24 667 767 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
25 670 770 Bad Debt Expense N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
26 675 775 Miscellaneous Expense N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

•

•
32

• Net Depreciation Expense - Water Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: B-13
Docket No. 20190166-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019 Preparer. WTRendell

Historical [ X 1 Projected [ 1

Explanation: Provide a schedule of test year non-used and useful depreciation expense by primary account.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Historical Test Year Pro Forma Adjustments

Line Utility Adjusted Non-Used & Useful N-U &U

No. Account No. and Name Ex[!ense Adjustments E~ense % Ex[!ense ~ense ~ense

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.1 Organization 164 0 164 0.00% 0 0 0
3 302.1 Franchises 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
4 339.1 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING PLANT
6 303.2 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
7 304.2 Structures & Improvements 35,834 0 35,834 0.00% 0 0 0
8 305.2 Collect. & Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
9 306.2 Lake, River & Other Intakes 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
10 307.2 Wells & Springs 7,040 0 7,040 10.10% 711 0 0
11 308.2 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
12 309.2 Supply Mains 1,896 0 1,896 0.00% 0 0 0
13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 6,624 0 6,624 0.00% 0 1,200 0
14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 8,298 0 8,298 10.10% 838 0 0
15 339.2 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
17 303.3 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0
18 304.3 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 10.10% 0 0 0
19 311.3 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 10.10% 0 0 0
20 320.3 ;::a~;r 41,945 0 41,945 10.10% 4,236 0 0
21 320.3 M . ~~~ 9,776 1 9,777 0.00% 0 9,207 1
22 339.3 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
23 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT 0
24 303.4 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0
25 304.4 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
26 311.4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

• 27 330.4 Distr. Reservoirs & Standpipes 5,848 0 5,848 0.00% 0 1,042 0
28 331.4 T ransm. & Distribution Mains 14,445 0 14,445 4.70% 679 0 0
29 331.4 12,014 1 12,015 0.00% 0 0 0
30 333.4 Services 2,655 0 2,655 4.70% 125 0 0
31 334.4 Meters & Meter Installations 12,864 0 12,864 0.00% 0 0 0
32 335.4 Hydrants 391 0 391 4.70% 18 0 0
33 336.4 Backfiow Prevention 37 0 37 4.70% 2 0 0
34 339.4 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 106 0 106 4.70% 5 0 0
35 GENERAL PLANT
36 303.5 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0
37 304.5 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
38 340.5 Office Furniture & Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
39 340.51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
40 341.5 Transportation Equipment 1,389 0 1,389 0.00% 0 0 0
41 342.5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
42 343.5 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment (257) 0 (257) 0.00% 0 0 0
43 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 908 0 908 0.00% 0 0 0
44 345.5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
45 346.5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
46 347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
47 348.5 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
48
49 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 161,978 2 161,980 6,614 11,449
50
51 407301 (LESS) AMORTIZATION OF CIAC (32,261) 0 (32,261) 0 0 0
52
53 NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 129,717 2 129,719 6,614 11,449

•
33

•

•

•

Taxes Other Than Income

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 20190166-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule:
Page:
Preparer:

B-15
1 of 1
WT Rendell

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income.
For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Regulatory RE & Personal

Line Assessment Payroll Property Tax
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes on U&U Other Total

4.50%
Water

1 Test Year Per Books 25,837 0 29,721 0 55,559
2
3 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

[…]

26 8" 1,679.46 2,534.34
27 10" 2,414.22 3,643.11
28 Gallonage Charge 8.66 12.38
29
30 General Service (GS2)
31 Lake Josephine RV Resort 1,574.49 2,376.00
32 Gallonage Charge 8.66 12.38
33
34 Private Fire Protection
35 2" 14.00 21.12
36 3" 27.99 42.24
37 4" 43.74 66.00
38 6" 87.47 132.00
39 8" 139.95 211.19
40 10" 201.19 303.59

•
60

Revenue Schedule at Present and Proposed Rates Florida Public Service Commission • HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: E-2w
Docket No. 20190166-WS Page: 1 of1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019 Pre parer. WT Rendell
Water [X 1 or Sewer [ 1
Explanation: Provide a calculation of revenues at present and proposed rates using the billing analysis. Explain any differences between
these revenues and booked revenues. If a rate change occunred during the test year, a revenue calculation must be made for each period.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)
Line TestY ear TY Cons Test Test Year Adjusted Adjusted Rate Prior Revenue at ProForma Repressed Proposed Revenue at
No. Class/Meter Size Bills In 11000 gal. Year Rate Revenue Bills Cons to Filing Rate Prior Block Cons Block Cons RateW/R[!rsn R[!Sn Rates
1 Residential
2 518" X 3/4" 11,229 20.99 235,697 11,229 20.99 235,697 31.68 355,735
3 3/4" 0 31.49 0 0 31.49 0 47.52 0
4 1" 22 52.48 1,155 22 52.48 1,155 79.20 1,742
5 1-1/2" 0 104.97 0 0 104.97 0 158.40 0
6 2" 0 167.95 0 0 167.95 0 253.43 0
7 3" 0 335.89 0 0 335.89 0 506.87 0
8 4" 0 524.83 0 0 524.83 ____________ q _____________________________________ ?_~~,!l-~---------------q __
9 Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 gat!Oiis·----------- ·-------------
10 0-3,000 gal. 19,349 8.07 156,146 (49) 19,300 8.07 155,751 0 19,300 11.28 217,704
11 Over3,000 8,894 10.10 89,829 (4) 8,890 10.10 89,789 (1,379) 7,511 16.92 127,084
12 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Total Residential 11251 28,243 482,827 11,251 28,190 482,391 (1,379! 26,611 702,265
14 Average Bill 42.91 2.506 42.88 62.42
15
16 General Service
17 5/8" X 3/4" 72 20.99 1,511 72 20.99 1,511 31.68 2,281
18 3/4" 0 31.49 0 0 31.49 47.52 0
19 1" 12 52.48 630 12 52.48 630 79.20 950
20 1-1/2" 12 104.97 1,260 12 104.97 1,260 158.40 1,901
21 2" 12 167.95 2,015 12 167.95 2,015 253.43 3,041
22 3" 0 335.89 0 0 335.89 0 506.87 0
23 4" 0 524.83 0 0 524.83 0 791.98 0
24 6" 0 1,049.66 0 0 1,049.66 0 1,583.96 0
25 8" 0 1,679.46 0 0 1,679.46 ___________ .Q ___________________________________ ?,?.~~,~~---------------2 ..
26 Gallonage -------i:'i74"" 8.66 12 765 ·-----i-474" 8.66 12765 1474 1 474 12.38 18,248
27 Total General Serv 108 1,474 18181 108 1474 18181 1474 1,474 26,421
28 Average Bill 168.34 168.34 244.64
29
30 General Service 2

• 31 RVParl< 12 1,574.49 18,894 12 NA 1,574.49 18,894 2,376.00 28,512
32 Gallonage Charge
33 per 1,000 gallons 3,778 8.66 32,717 0 8.66 0 0 0 12.38 46,772
34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 0 0 0 0 0
37 Total General Service :1 12 3,778 51,611 12 0 18 894 0 0 75,284
38 Average Bill 4,300.95 1,574.49 6,273.64
39
40 Fire Protection
41 2" 0 NA 14.00 0 0 14.00 0 21.12 0
42 3" 0 NA 27.99 0 0 27.99 0 42.24 0
43 4" 0 NA 43.74 0 0 43.74 0 66.00 0
44 6" 12 NA 87.47 1,050 12 87.47 1,050 132.00 1,584
45 8" 0 NA 139.95 0 0 139.95 0 211.19 0
46 10" 0 NA 201.19 0 0 201.19 0 303.59 0
47 Total Fire Protect 12 NA 1,050 12 NA 1,050 NA 1,584
48 Average Bill 87.47
49
50 Subtot Bllld Rev 11,383 33,495 553,669 11,383 29,684 520,516 95 28,285 805 554
51 Unbllied Revenues 2,791
52 Guaranteed Revenues 5,805 5,805 5,805
53 Misc. Service Charge 10,237 10,237 10,237
54 Adjustments to Customers
55 Tot Billed Rev 569 711 536,558 821,596
56 Booked Revenue per GL 574165
57 Adjustments to Booked 0
58 Bkd Rev Adjstd 574,165
59 Difference (4,454) -0.8%

•
61

• Customer Monthly Billing Schedule Florida Public Service Commission

HC WateiWorks, Inc. Schedule: E-3
Docket No. 20190166-WS Page: 1 of 1

[…]

Historical [X] Projected [ ]
Water [ X ) Sewer [ X )

Schedule:
Page:
Preparer:

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

G-3
1 of 1
WT Rendell

(1) (2) (3)
Line
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Interim Interim
Description Water Sewer

USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENTS TO TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES

Utility Plant in Service
For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

Accumulated Depreciation
For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-1 0, F-6, and F-7

Total Rate Base Adjustments

93

(166,262)

54,927

(111 ,335)

0

0

0

• • • Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public SeiVice Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: G-4
Docket No. 20190166-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2019 Pre parer: WT Rendell
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [X] Sewer [ ]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Descrietion Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues %Increase Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 553,669 0 553,669 137,384 691,053 24.81% E-2w
2 Other Revenues 16,042 0 16,042 0 16,042 E-2w
3 OPERATING REVENUES 569,711 0 569,711 137,384 707,094

4 Operation & Maintenance 386,388 0 386,388 0 386,388 B-1
5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 134,552 0 134,552 134,552 B-1
6 Amortization (74,935) 0 (74,935) (74,935) B-1
7 Taxes Other Than Income 64,369 0 55,004 15,547 70,551 B-1
8 Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 B-1
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 510,374 0 501,010 15,547 516,557

10 NET OPERATING INCOME 59,336 0 68,701 121,837 190,538
11 RATE BASE 2,587,210 2,587,210 2,587,210 A-1
12 RATE OF RETURN 2.29% 2.66% 7.36%

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues #REF! 0 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! E-2s
14 Other Revenues #REF! 0 #REF! #REF! #REF! E-2s
15 OPERATING REVENUES #REF! 0 #REF! #REF! #REF!

16 Operation & Maintenance #REF! 0 #REF! #REF! #REF! B-2
17 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. #REF! 0 #REF! #REF! B-2
18 Amortization #REF! 0 #REF! #REF! B-2
19 Taxes Other Than Income #REF! 0 0 #REF! #REF! B-2
20 Provision for Income Taxes #REF! 0 #REF! #REF! #REF! B-2
21 OPERATING EXPENSES #REF! 0 #REF! #REF! #REF!

22 NET OPERATING INCOME #REF! 0 #REF! #REF! #REF!